

Press Release Glanegg, March 12, 2025

## **HIRSCH Servo AG: Expansion of the Executive Board**

The Supervisory Board of HIRSCH Servo AG announces the appointment of Wolfgang Landler to the company's Executive Board, effective April 1, 2025. His contract has a term of three years.

"With extensive experience in leading positions in international industrial companies and a technical background as an industrial engineer from Graz University of Technology, Mr. Landler brings valuable expertise to our team. His professional competence will make a significant contribution to the further development of the HIRSCH Servo Group," says Gerhard Glinzerer, Chairman of the Supervisory Board.

Wolfgang Landler will lead the company together with the long-standing CEO Harald Kogler, whose mandate runs until the end of 2025.

The Supervisory Board is convinced that this personnel decision will sustainably strengthen HIRSCH Servo's strategic direction and optimally position the company for future challenges.

Headquartered in Glanegg, Austria, the HIRSCH Servo Group is the European market leader in the production of EPS\* insulation materials and packaging and a global provider of machinery and mold-making technology for the particle foam industry. With 34 production sites in 10 European countries and approximately 1,700 employees, the company has stood for quality, innovation, and sustainability for over 50 years. By developing and implementing innovative recycling solutions for EPS waste, HIRSCH makes a decisive contribution to environmental protection and the circular economy.

\*EPS = Expanded Polystyrene, commonly known under brand names such as Styropor or Porozell

Contact: Michaela Andritsch, Corporate Communications & Investor Relations, Tel: 04277/2211-120, E-Mail: <a href="mailto:michaela.andritsch@hirsch-gruppe.com">michaela.andritsch@hirsch-gruppe.com</a>, <a href="mailto:www.hirsch-gruppe.com">www.hirsch-gruppe.com</a>,